



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5U67
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44192817201 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage repair in various locations.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHEN-LINE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$310,755.00	100.00%
2	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$340,313.70	109.51%
3	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$342,900.00	110.34%
4	CROCS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$355,330.00	114.34%
5	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$363,080.00	116.84%
6	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$472,126.50	151.93%
7	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$480,350.00	154.58%
8	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$493,660.00	158.86%
9	VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$591,710.00	190.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5U67
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44192817201 (*)
Contract Descr: Drainage repair in various locations.
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5U67
 Project No: 441928-1-72-01
 Fiscal Year: 2019

Counties: Seminole and Orange
 Contract Calendar Days: 120
 Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of desilting pipes, providing colored video before and after improvements, sealing joints with internal joint seals and lining storm drains according to attached plans.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		3.000 CY	500.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	2,250.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0015 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0020 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		420.000 LF	3.50000	1,470.00	6.00000	2,520.00	4.00000	1,680.00
0025 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		640.000 LF	4.50000	2,880.00	8.00000	5,120.00	8.00000	5,120.00
0030 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	1,957.40000	1,957.40	755.50000	755.50	500.00000	500.00
0035 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		2.000 EA	2,079.30000	4,158.60	1,010.10000	2,020.20	750.00000	1,500.00
0040 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	1,265.10000	25,302.00	1,277.50000	25,550.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
0045 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		110.000 EA	1,424.10000	156,651.00	1,471.80000	161,898.00	1,300.00000	143,000.00
0050 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		420.000 LF	94.00000	39,480.00	105.00000	44,100.00	95.00000	39,900.00
0055 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		640.000 LF	115.40000	73,856.00	140.00000	89,600.00	155.00000	99,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals:				\$310,755.00		\$340,313.70		\$342,900.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$310,755.00		\$340,313.70		342,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CROCS, LLC		(5) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	34,109.50000	34,109.50
0010 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		3.000 CY	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	5,462.50000	16,387.50
0015 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	950.00000	1,900.00	850.00000	1,700.00	5,462.50000	10,925.00
0020 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		420.000 LF	4.00000	1,680.00	8.50000	3,570.00	17.00000	7,140.00
0025 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		640.000 LF	6.00000	3,840.00	11.50000	7,360.00	34.00000	21,760.00
0030 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,462.50000	5,462.50
0035 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		2.000 EA	3,300.00000	6,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,185.00000	4,370.00
0040 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	1,325.00000	26,500.00	1,350.00000	27,000.00	1,268.80000	25,376.00
0045 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		110.000 EA	1,516.00000	166,760.00	1,550.00000	170,500.00	1,461.80000	160,798.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CROCS, LLC		(5) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0050 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		420.000 LF	107.50000	45,150.00	110.00000	46,200.00	126.70000	53,214.00
0055 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		640.000 LF	142.50000	91,200.00	140.00000	89,600.00	205.60000	131,584.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals:				\$355,330.00		\$363,080.00		\$472,126.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$355,330.00		\$363,080.00		472,126.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(8) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO		(9) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0010 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		3.000 CY	2,400.00000	7,200.00	575.00000	1,725.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	3,765.00000	7,530.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
0020 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		420.000 LF	6.00000	2,520.00	8.00000	3,360.00	14.00000	5,880.00
0025 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		640.000 LF	12.00000	7,680.00	10.00000	6,400.00	17.00000	10,880.00
0030 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	2,400.00000	2,400.00	975.00000	975.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00
0035 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		2.000 EA	2,600.00000	5,200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	4,750.00000	9,500.00
0040 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	2,200.00000	44,000.00	925.00000	18,500.00	2,600.00000	52,000.00
0045 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		110.000 EA	2,250.00000	247,500.00	1,300.00000	143,000.00	3,000.00000	330,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U67

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(8) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO		(9) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0050 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		420.000 LF	105.00000	44,100.00	250.00000	105,000.00	110.00000	46,200.00
0055 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		640.000 LF	148.00000	94,720.00	325.00000	208,000.00	150.00000	96,000.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals:				\$480,350.00		\$493,660.00		\$591,710.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$480,350.00		\$493,660.00		591,710.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5U67

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.